

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 510 of 2025**

Khuraijam Premjit

*... Petitioner*

*- Versus -*

State of Manipur and 3 Ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

11.07.2025

Mr. Th. Mahira, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. S. Niranjana, learned GA accepts notice on behalf of the respondent nos. 1, 2 & 3.

The petitioner is directed to take steps on the respondent no. 4 by speed post within 1(one) week and to file affidavit of proof of service.

The learned GA for the respondents prays for 3(three) week's time for filing counter affidavit.

List this case on 01.08.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Thoiba*